Documents obtained via Louisiana's Public Records Law requests
detailing Callan Marine Ltd’s involvement in the CP2 dredging
disaster in August 2025.

June 19, 2025 - Callan provides a 70-page document detailing a
survey of the Marsh Area North Channel
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https://habitatrecovery.org/cp2-timeline
https://habitatrecovery.org/cp2-timeline

August 11, 2025 - Callan mentioned surveying the North Rim
Channel

u Outlook

Dredge for Sediment Migration

From Jansson Wurster <jwurster@venturegloballng.com>
Date Mon 8/11/2025 12:07 PM
To sroy <sroy@venturegloballng.com>; Kim Montie <kim@cameronparishport.com>

Cc  Ken Kusano <kkusano@vglng.com>; Elizabeth Dolezal <edolezal @ VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>; Peter Bell
<pbell@venturegloballng.com>; William Hopkins <whopkins@venturegloballng.com>

fi 2 attachments (734 KB)
8in Dredge.png; SWING LADDER DREDGE ARRIVE IN SAN JAC jpg;

Sarah / Kim,

Please see attached pictures of the small dredge slated to perform the cleanup efforts within the North
Rim Channel. Callan was going to survey the North Rim Channel today to determine the current
depth of the channel from McCall's property to the west side of the weir to confirm floatation. The
dredge is scheduled to arrive onsite tomorrow. Can you please ask Mr. Rocky if deploying the dredge
at his property is an option?

Dredge Details:
Weight = 42,000 Ibs
Operating Draft = 2.5 ft.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Jansson Wurster

Director, Marine Engineering
Venture Global LNG, Inc.

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 2600
Houston, TX 77010

0O 832-924-9894 M 713-392-5118

JWurster@ventureglobailng.com




August 16, 2025 - Callan installing turbidity curtain

From: Jansson Wurster <jwurster@venturegloballng.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 16, 2025 11:32:17 AM

To: Jim Strohman <jstrohman@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>

Cc: Tyler Blakemore <TBlakemore@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>; William Hopkins <whopkins@venturegloballng.com>;
Ken Kusano <kkusano@vglng.com>; Sarah Roy <sroy@venturegloballng.com>; Fory Musser
<fmusser@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>; Peter Bell <pbell@venturegloballng.com>; Nicholas Douce
<ndouce@venturegloballng.com>

Subject: No Name Weir

Jim,

Someone opened the No Name Weir yesterday and there seems to be some turbid water flowing from
the inside of the canal out of the weir into the “Big Lake". We were told the weir would be closed until
ine remediation was completed, not sure what happened.... | do not think this is sediment but turbidity
“ue to the velocity of the water coming from the weir, but we should take precautions and will continue
to rnonitor. The attached drone shots are from Providence's El. He will fly the drone everyday going
‘wewnzrd. Our drone is down for repairs and that team has other obligations onsite.

i have instructed Callan to expedite the turbidity curtain at the weir due the premature opening.

Thank you,
Itlps outiook office365 con/mal/AAMKAD UwMTE3OWI2LTAWYJEtNGRhNy1iMTQ3LTcAMZYyOGNIMMU1NAAUAAAAAACFIO9iKHSHTbIinIX93RmL 12
924125, 10 38 AM Mail - Kim Montie - Outiook

Jansson Wurster

Director, Marine Engineering
Venture Global LNG, Inc

1401 McKinney Street, Suite 2600
Houston, TX 77010

0 B32-924-9894 M 713-392-5118

IWurster@venturegloballing.com



August 18, 2025 - Email stating that Callen [sic] installed the
sediment curtain the previous day

Broussard <Dion.Broussard@LA.GOV>; Peter Bell <pbell@venturegloballng.com>; Fory Musser

<fmusser@venturegloballng.com>; sroy <sroy@ventureglobaling.com>; Bradley Barth <Bradley.Barth@la.gov>; Gregory
Grandy <Gregory.Grandy@la.gov>

Subject: Re: Big Lake Sediment

l EXTERNAL EMAIL: Please do not click on links or attachments unless you know the content is safe. —I

Phil

The curtain was installed yesterday, by Callen Marine. Not certain of its efficacy due to the strength of the flow ,
but it was installed as an attempt to rectify the problem.
Thanks,

Kim Montie
Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Phillip Parker <Phillip.Parker@LA.GOV>

Sent: Monday, August 18, 2025 10:02:04 AM

To: Kim Montie <kim@cameronparishport.com>

Cc: Mark Mouledous <Mark.Mouledous@LA.GQV>; Travis Moore <Travis.Moore@|a.gov>; Jessica Diez
<Jessica.Diez@LA.GOV>; Joanne Tribou <Joanne.Tribou@LA.GOV>; Ivy Thibodeaux <lvyThibodeaux@|a.gov>; Dion
Broussard <Dion.Broussard @LA.GQV>; Peter Bell <pbell@venturegloballng.com>; Fory Musser
<fmusser@ventureglobaling.com>; sroy <sroy@venturegloballng.com>; Bradley Barth <Bradley.Barth@la.gov>; Gregory
Grandy <Gregory.Grandy@la.gov>; Dion Broussard <Dion.Broussard @LA.GOV>

Subject: RE: Big Lake Sediment

Kim,

Thanks for the update; Dion Broussard and Mark Mouledous are headed that way this AM to put eyes on the structure
and we’ll assess that situation.  +

As | understood, Venture Global’s contractor was scheduled to install sediment curtains in the borrow canal over the
weekend. Are these in place?

Thanks,
Phil

Phillip W. Parker, P. E. | Coaslal Proteclion and Restoration Authority
Regional Operations Manager | Operations Division

Lafayette Regional Office | 635 Cajundome Blvd | Lafayette, LA 70506
Mailing Address | P. O. Box 62027 | Lafayette, LA 70596

0:337.482.0683 | . 337.482.0685

www.coastal.la.gov



August 18, 2025 - “Callan Dredge Company” mentioned in a
weekly port meeting

From: Lorna Putnam-Duhon (DENR) <Lorna.Putnam-Duhon@LA.GOV>
Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2025 3:26 PM

To: Kyle Balkum (DENR) <Kyle.Balkum2@la.gov>

Subject: The Al summary of first call

Weekly Cameron Parish Port, Harbor, and Terminal District Call
Mon, Aug 18, 2025

Summary:

The discussion focused on sediment management and ongoing projects within the Cameron Parish Port, Harbor, and
Terminal District. Kim Montie raised concerns about sediment entering through compromised gates in the weir,
prompting an investigation by a team from the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority, including Ivy Thibodeaux
and Philip Parker. The installation of a curtain by Callan Dredge Company along the North Lake Rim Conveyance
Channel was highlighted as a measure to mitigate sediment movement. The group engaged in collaborative discussions to
clarify the situation, with Ivy explaining the potential issues related to slots in the gate structure that may contribute to
sediment leakage.



August 19, 2025 - Venture Global inquires about permission for
Callan Marine staff to remove crab traps as they dredge

9/24/25, 10:46 AM Mail - Kim Montie - Outlook

ﬂ Outlook

Buried Crab Traps

From Sarah Roy <sroy@ventureglobaling.com>
Date Tue 8/19/2025 10:01 AM

To Ken Kusano <kkusano@vglng.com>; Jansson Wurster <jwurster@venturegloballng.com>; Kim Montie
<kim@cameronparishport.com>; Sandra Snyder <ssnyder@venturegloballng.com>; Fory Musser
<fmusser@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM >

Cc  Charles Degatur <cdegatur@venturegloballng.com>

Good Morning!

Chuck, Jamie and | just met up with Joby and flagged all of the crab pots that are buried with BLUE
survey tape. All pots east of the sediment curtain should now be tagged and verbally permitted to
remove. Sandra, attached is the LA R.S. Regarding Crab Traps (Section E).

hitps:/llegis.la.gov/Legis/Law.aspx?d=105228

Please let me know how you prefer we receive permission from Joby for Callan Marine staff to remove
these traps as they dredge as | assume verbal permission is not adequate. These cannot be pulled
prior to dredging, so it will be removal as they reach them. My understanding is that dredging could
start as early as tomorrow.

Joby is pulling all other pots on the west side of sediment curtain (some partially buried). If he is
unable to get them up, he will let me know and we will flag them with Blue tape as well.

Let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Sarah K. Roy
Specialist, Public Affairs and Environmental

VENTURE GLOBAL
v 225.304.1563

0 832.924.9911
sroy@venturegloballng.com



August 19, 2025 - Callan provides a certificate of insurance to
Venture Global. Venture Global sends it to a third party and asks if
it is sufficient to proceed with the mobilization of the dredge

From: Frank Belesimo <fbelesimo@callanmarineltd.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 5:45:24 PM

To: Tyler Blakemore <TBlakemore@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>; Jansson Wurster <jwurster @ventureglobaling.com>
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL]: RE: COI - McCall Launch

Here is the COI for the Swing work.

Frank J. Belesimo
Executive Vice President
Callan Marine, Ltd.

From: Jansson Wurster <jwurster@venturegloballng.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 19, 2025 8:18:23 PM

To: rockyk@camtel.net <rockyk@camtel.net>

Cc: Sarah Roy <sroy@venturegloballng.com>; Ken Kusano <kkusano@vging.com>; Frank Belesimo
<fbelesimo@callanmarineltd.com>; Arie van den Adel <avandenadel@callanmarineltd.com>; John Huit
<jhuit@callanmarineltd.com>; lim Strohman <jstrohman@VENTUREGLOBALLNG.COM>; Sandra Snyder
<ssnyder@venturegloballng.com>

Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL]: RE: COI - McCall Launch

Mr. Rocky,

Please see attached COI from Callan Marine regarding the utilization of the boat launch along
Wakefield Rd.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Please let me know if this is sufficient to proceed with
the mobilization of the dredge.

Thank you,

Jansson Wurster
hitps:/foutiook.office365.com/mail/AAMKADUwMTE30WI2LTAWY]EINGRhNy 1IMTQ3LTcAMzYyOGNIMmMU1NAAUAAAAAACFIO9ikHSHTDINIX93RmL...  1/2

9/24/25, 10:52 AM Mail - Kim Montie - Outlook

Venture Global

Director, Marine Engineering
713.392.5118
Jwurster@venturegloballng.com
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